

Thank you for purchasing the CW Grilles **4367.**

For installation of billet grilles that require cutting of the stock shell, proper tools, knowledge and skill are needed. CW is not responsible for care & accuracy of the installation, only for Fit & Finish of its products. Use a qualified installer or contact original vendor for references to complete all instructions.

Hardware Included

- (2) 1/4-20 X 1 HEX HEADS
- (4) 1/4-20 X 2 1/2 SOCKET HEADS
- (4) 1/4 WASHERS
- (6) 1/4-20 NYLOC NUTS

Brackets Included



STEP 1 Start by using a straight edge as shown above. Using a scribe, mark as shown above using the straight edge as a guide repeat for remaining side. You will be using this cut line later in the install to allow reattachment of the license frame. If your state doesn't require a front license frame you can skip cutting the license frame.



STEP 2 Place billet grille into opening and center. Using a scribe mark the hole location for the mounting tabs as shown above.



STEP 3 Using a 17/64" drill bit, drill in the just marked locations as shown above.



STEP 4 Place billet grille into opening and center. Place supplied 1/4-20 x 2 1/2 socket heads into mounting tab. Reach behind bumper to place the supplied washer and 1/4-20 nyloc nuts and tighten. Being careful to not over tighten.



STEP 5 If you state requires you to have a front license plate please continue with install. Using the scribe line created in Step 1, shown above. Using a air saw or other cutting tool cut along scribe line and remove that portion of the license frame holder.



STEP 6 Turn license frame holder over face down. Remove the top mounting holes using a air saw or other cutting tool as shown above.



STEP 7 Using a air sander or sanding block sand all cut areas smooth as shown.



STEP 8 Attach license frame holder using the supplied 1/4-20 x 1 hex bolt in front, large washer and 1/4-20 nyloc nuts on backside as shown.

